11-17-1998

Y. DOCKET NO: DM-134 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	6523 ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Narendra J. Kulkarni	Name: Next Level Communications
(b)	Internal Address:
(c)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
MRD 10-33-98 Yes No	Street Address: 6085 State Farm Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City Rohnert Park State CA ZIP 94928
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	
Execution Date: <u>January 29, 1998</u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 29/079,340	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Universal Services Access Multiplexer Enclosure	
Additional number	ers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: David W. Heid	
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u>	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	Change 40.00 No spec Fee
8. Statement and signature.	100 Spac 135
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infon of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	And Benus #22220 Inligios
David W. Heid 25,875 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
V	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

	3-13-1998 DOCKET NO: DM-134
RECORDA P 1003 P	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra.	00662938 documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Narendra J. Kulcarni	Name: Next Level Communications
(b)	Internal Address:
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes No	Street Address: 6085 State Farm Drive
Nature of Conveyance:	
	City Rohnert Park State CA ZIP 94928
	Additional parae(s) 9 adds - (s) - Harbor's Town
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	
Execution Date: January 29, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 29/079,340 Title: Universal Services Access Multiplexer Enclosure Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No
	is attached: [] 163 M NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 1998 SSMITH 00000014 DAN: 192386 29079340	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 1998 SSNITH 00000014 DAN: 192386 29079340 DO NO 581 40.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 1998 SSNITH 00000014 PAR: 192386 29079340 DO NO: 581 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 1998 SSNITH 00000014 Dath: 192386 29079340 DO NO: 581 40.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on March 3, 1998.

Attorney for Applicant(s) Date of Signature

Atty. Docket No.: DM-134 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kulkarni, Narendra J., of 8043 Mitchell Drive #9, Rohnert Park, CA 94928, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Next Level Communications, a California corporation, having a place of business at 6085 State Farm Drive, Rohnert Park, CA 94928, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Universal Services Access Multiplexer Enclosure

for which I have filed a United States patent application on May 30, 1997 via U.S. Express Mail (Label No. TB89471337XUS), and refiled on November 12, 1997 via Express Mail (Label No. TB894715514US), and now has Serial No. 29/079,340, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 29 day of 1(Lnuc	3.4 ,1998
	Narendra J. Kulkarni
State of <u>California</u>) ss. County of <u>Sonoma</u>)	
On Jan. 29, 1998 before me,	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person() whose nacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(x) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by erson(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted,
LORELE FARMER Commission # 1100013 Notary Public — Collionia	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Lorelie Farmer SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

402286 v1



MAY 1 5 1998



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



SKJEHVELL IV., FIHILL IVIAU PHERSON MAY 07, TO SKIN S FRIEL

PTAS SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MACPHERSON, ET AL. DAVID W. HEID 25 METRO DRIVE SUITE 700 SAN JOSE, CA 95110

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/06/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9022/0354 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: KULCARNI, NARENDRA J.

DOC DATE: 01/29/1998

ASSIGNEE:

NEXT LEVEL COMMUNICATIONS 6085 STATE FARM DRIVE ROHNERT PARK, CALIFORNIA 94928

SERIAL NUMBER: 29079340

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 11/12/1997

ISSUE DATE:

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

on Status PetinonFlu on

DWH

1 Farcea

FL# 124061

PATENT

REEL: 9392 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 10/23/1998